	U/ - 1998	
FORM PTO-1594 (F.ev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (6Ap. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	0787110 ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NK Lawn & Garden Co.	Name: Novartis AG	
· ·	Internal Address:	
L-1	Street Address: 35 Lichtstrasse, CH-4002	
Individual(s) Association	City: Basel Country Switzerland	
General Partnership Limited Partner	ship Individual(s) citizenship	
X Corporation-State	Association	
Other	General Partnership AUG 5 398	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No Limited	
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation- Switzerland	
. Nature of conveyance.	State	
X Assignment Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: X Yes N	
Execution Date: July 13, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution page.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,486,371	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barry A. Solomon	1	
Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
98 SSMITH 00000007 500430 1486371	Enclosed	
40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
564 Morris Avenue	50-0430	
City: Summit State: NJ Zip: 07901-		
	IOT USE THIS SPACE	
	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	n \sim	
attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Barry A. Solomon	August 4, 1998	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARKS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark: NK (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,486,371

Applicant: Novartis AG

Novartis Corporation, whose postal address is 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901-1027, is hereby designated registrant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

NOVARTIS AG

Name: Dr. W. Haring,

Title:

Duly Authorized Officers

Date: July 29, 1998

NOVARTIS CORPORATION 564 Morris Avenue Summit, NJ 07901-1027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NK LAWN & GARDEN CO., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), with an address at 6072 Shallowford Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37412 has used the trademark NK and is the owner of the registration therefor, namely Registration No. 1,486,371 issued on April 26, 1988 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), with an address at 35 Lichtstrasse, CH-4002, Basle, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NK LAWN & GARDEN CO. does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto NOVARTIS AG all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademark, and the registration therefor.

Dated this 13 day of July , 1998.

NK LAWN & GARDEN CO.

By: Ulane.
Name: Misses Morre

Title: 160

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TENNES	SEE)
COUNTY OF) ss:)
that he/she is above-named, and ack	of, 1998, before me personally appeared, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say of NK LAWN & GARDEN CO., the Assignor knowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on ar and pursuant to authority duly received.
	Olfen M. Dant NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires April 9, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 08/04/1998